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PEB # Product Name Approved Manufacturer and Plant Location

Manufacturer's 

Anticipated Functional 

Longevity (months) Tentative Expiration Date

BABA 

Compliant**

Hydraulic Erosion Control Products

Rolled Erosion Control Products

4864 ECB S31 (Model S31) Erosion Control Blanket ‐ Manitoba, Canada 12 7/31/2026 Y4

1750 Curlex NetFree American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI 18 7/31/2025 Y4

2191 P42 Erosion Control Blanket ‐ Manitoba, Canada PERM 1/31/2026 Y2

Hydraulic Erosion Control Products

3018 ProMatrix Profile Products ‐ Conover, NC 12 1/31/2025 Y4

Rolled Erosion Control Products

2688 AEC Premier Straw SN (White Net) American Excelsior ‐ Norwalk, OH 3 1/31/2027 Y4

2076 Curlex I CL American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI 3 7/31/2024 Y4

5434 Curlex NetFree (Model No. 048.1000) American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI 3 7/31/2025 Y4

4212 Excel SR‐1 Western Green ‐ Evansville, IN 3 1/31/2026 Y4

2031 Excel SR‐1 All Natural  Western Green ‐ Evansville, IN 3 1/31/2026 Y4

5368 US‐2X U.S. Erosion Control Products ‐ Willacoochee, GA 3 1/31/2025 Y4

2688 AEC Premier Straw SN (Green Net) American Excelsior ‐ Norwalk, OH 12 1/31/2027 Y4

4865 ECB S32 (Model S32) Erosion Control Blanket ‐ Manitoba, Canada 12 7/31/2026 Y4

1544 WG‐SR‐1  Western Green ‐ Bernville, PA 12 7/31/2025 Y4

2152 ECS‐2B East Coast ‐ Bernville, PA 12 7/31/2024 Y4

1705 WG‐ECX‐1 (ECX‐1) Western Green ‐ Bernville, PA 12 7/31/2025 Y4

3095 ETRS‐1 Erosion Tech ‐ Belleville, PA  12 7/31/2026 Y4

3096/4161 ETRS‐2 Erosion Tech ‐ Belleville, PA  12 7/31/2026 Y4

2274 S150 North American Green ‐ Poseyville, IN 12 7/31/2024 Y4

3067 US‐1S U.S. Erosion Control Products ‐ Willacoochee, GA 12 1/31/2025 Y4

4866 ECB SC32 (Model SC32) Erosion Control Blanket ‐ Manitoba, Canada 24 1/31/2026 Y4

Hydraulic Erosion Control Products

3025 HydroStraw Bonded Fiber Matrix HydroStraw, LLC ‐ Rockford, WA 12 1/31/2025 Y4

Rolled Erosion Control Products

2689 AEC Premier Straw DN (White Net) American Excelsior ‐ Norwalk, OH 3 1/31/2027 Y4

2689 AEC Premier Straw DN (Green Net) American Excelsior ‐ Norwalk, OH 12 1/31/2027 Y4

Curlex I American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI 12 1/31/2025 Y4

Curlex I FibreNet American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI 12 1/31/2025 Y4

2077 Curlex II CL American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI 12 1/31/2025 Y4

‐ Continued on Next Page ‐

Y = Yes. Item is BABA compliant. 

No = Item is not BABA compliant. 
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*Visit http://www.dot.state.al.us/conweb/ATC.html for a list of Manufacturer's Safety Data Sheets and Dosing Recommendations for Treatment Chemicals found in Hydraulic Erosion Control Products.

*Rolled and Hydraulic Erosion Control Products are classified at the manufacturer's highest allowable use for slope and/or channel application as specified in Section 659, Erosion Control Products, of the 

Alabama Department of Transportation, Standard Specifications for Highway Construction, 2018 Edition.

     Y1 = Iron/Steel, Y2 = Manufactured Product, Y3 = Construction Material, Y4 = Exempt 

**Build America, Buy America (BABA) Compliant Key                                           
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PEB # Product Name Approved Manufacturer and Plant Location

Manufacturer's 

Anticipated Functional 

Longevity (months) Tentative Expiration Date

BABA 

Compliant** 

Rolled Erosion Control Products (Continued from Previous Page)

1545 WG‐SS‐2  Western Green ‐ Bernville, PA 12 7/31/2025 Y4

4100 S75 North American Green ‐ Poseyville, IN 12 7/31/2024 Y4

3068 US‐2S U.S. Erosion Control Products ‐ Willacoochee, GA 12 1/31/2025 Y4

5369 US‐2SC NN  U.S. Erosion Control Products ‐ Willacoochee, GA 12 1/31/2027 Y4

1745 AEC Premier Straw/Coconut American Excelsior ‐ Florence, AL 24 7/31/2024 Y4

1745 AEC Premier Straw/Coconut American Excelsior ‐ Norwalk, OH 24 7/31/2024 Y4

4273 WG‐CS‐3  Western Green ‐ Bernville, PA 24 7/31/2025 Y4

AEC Premier Coconut American Excelsior ‐ Florence, AL 36 7/31/2024 Y4

AEC Premier Coconut American Excelsior ‐ Norwalk, OH 36 7/31/2024 Y4

4867 ECB C32 (Model C32) Erosion Control Blanket ‐ Manitoba, Canada 36 1/31/2027 Y4

1707 WG‐PP5‐12  Western Green ‐ Bernville, PA PERM 1/31/2026 Y2

Hydraulic Erosion Control Products

2580 Bindex BFM American Excelsior ‐ Floodwood, MN 9 1/31/2025 Y4

2088 EarthGuard Fiber Matrix LSC Environmental Products, LLC ‐ Hickory, NC 12 1/31/2025 Y4

4249 EcoMatrix Profile Products, LLC ‐ Conover, NC 12 1/31/2025 Y4

2051 Flexterra HP‐FGM Profile Products, LLC ‐ Conover, NC 18 1/31/2025 Y4

Rolled Erosion Control Products

2028 Excel CS‐3 All Natural  Western Green ‐ Evansville, IN 12 7/31/2024 Y4

4799 SC150BN North American Green ‐ Poseyville, IN 18 7/31/2024 Y4

Curlex II American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI 24 1/31/2025 Y4

Curlex II FibreNet American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI 24 1/31/2025 Y4

1842 Excel CC‐4  Western Green ‐ Evansville, IN 24 7/31/2026 Y4

Excel CS‐3  Western Green ‐ Evansville, IN 24 7/31/2026 Y4

2155 ECC‐2B Western Green ‐ Bernville, PA 24 1/31/2025 Y4

2230 C4000 Enviroscape ‐ Oakwood, OH 36 1/31/2026 Y4

Curlex III American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI 36 1/31/2025 Y4

1548 WG‐ECC‐3 (ECC‐3) Western Green ‐ Bernville, PA PERM 7/31/2025 Y2

4160 ETPP‐10 Erosion Tech ‐ Belleville, PA  PERM 7/31/2026 Y2
Recyclex TRM American Excelsior ‐ Florence, AL PERM  7/31/2024 Y2

Recyclex TRM American Excelsior ‐ Norwalk, OH PERM 7/31/2024 Y2

2078 Recyclex TRM‐V American Excelsior ‐ Florence, AL PERM 1/31/2026 Y2

Y = Yes. Item is BABA compliant. 

No = Item is not BABA compliant. 

REVISED: March 4, 2024 

*Rolled and Hydraulic Erosion Control Products are classified at the manufacturer's highest allowable use for slope and/or channel application as specified in Section 659, Erosion Control Products, of the 

Alabama Department of Transportation, Standard Specifications for Highway Construction, 2018 Edition.

*Visit http://www.dot.state.al.us/conweb/ATC.html for a list of Manufacturer's Safety Data Sheets and Dosing Recommendations for Treatment Chemicals found in Hydraulic Erosion Control Products.
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See next page for Channel Applications.
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ESTABLISHED: March 1, 1988ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

**Build America, Buy America (BABA) Compliant Key                                           

     Y1 = Iron/Steel, Y2 = Manufactured Product, Y3 = Construction Material, Y4 = Exempt 
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PEB # Product Name Approved Manufacturer and Plant Location

Manufacturer's 

Anticipated Functional 

Longevity (months) Tentative Expiration Date

BABA 

Compliant**

Rolled Erosion Control Products

2689 AEC Premier Straw DN (White Net) American Excelsior ‐ Norwalk, OH 3 1/31/2027 Y4

2076 Curlex I CL American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI 3 7/31/2024 Y4

5434 Curlex NetFree (Model No. 048.1000) American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI 3 7/31/2025 Y4

4213 Excel SS‐2  Western Green ‐ Evansville, IN 3 1/31/2027 Y4

2689 AEC Premier Straw DN (Green Net) American Excelsior ‐ Norwalk, OH 12 1/31/2027 Y4

Curlex I American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI 12 1/31/2025 Y4

Curlex I FibreNet American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI 12 1/31/2025 Y4

2077 Curlex II CL American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI 12 1/31/2025 Y4

4865 ECB S32 (Model S32) Erosion Control Blanket ‐ Manitoba, Canada 12 7/31/2026 Y4

1706 WG‐ECX‐2  Western Green ‐ Bernville, PA 12 7/31/2025 Y4

3095 ETRS‐1 Erosion Tech ‐ Belleville, PA  12 7/31/2026 Y4
3096/4161 ETRS‐2 Erosion Tech ‐ Belleville, PA  12 7/31/2026 Y4

2028 Excel CS‐3 All Natural  Western Green ‐ Evansville, IN 12 7/31/2024 Y4

2274 S150 North American Green ‐ Poseyville, IN 12 7/31/2024 Y4

4799 SC150BN North American Green ‐ Poseyville, IN 18 7/31/2024 Y4

1745 AEC Premier Straw/Coconut American Excelsior ‐ Florence, AL 24 7/31/2024 Y4

1745 AEC Premier Straw/Coconut American Excelsior ‐ Norwalk, OH 24 7/31/2024 Y4

Curlex II American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI 24 1/31/2025 Y4

Curlex II FibreNet American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI 24 1/31/2025 Y4

4866 ECB SC32 (Model SC32) Erosion Control Blanket ‐ Manitoba, Canada 24 1/31/2026 Y4

1842 Excel CC‐4  Western Green ‐ Evansville, IN 24 7/31/2026 Y4

Excel CS‐3  Western Green ‐ Evansville, IN 24 7/31/2026 Y4

AEC Premier Coconut American Excelsior ‐ Norwalk, OH 36 7/31/2024 Y4

AEC Premier Coconut American Excelsior ‐ Florence, AL 36 7/31/2024 Y4

2230 C4000 Enviroscape ‐ Oakwood, OH 36 1/31/2026 Y4

4867 ECB C32 (Model C32) Erosion Control Blanket ‐ Manitoba, Canada 36 7/31/2026 Y4

1547 WG‐CC‐4  Western Green ‐ Bernville, PA 36 7/31/2025 Y4

Rolled Erosion Control Products

Curlex III American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI 36 1/31/2025 Y4

Rolled Erosion Control Products

1937 Curlex Enforcer American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI PERM 7/31/2025 Y2

2431 WG‐PP5‐10  Western Green ‐ Bernville, PA PERM 7/31/2026 Y2

P300 North American Green ‐ Poseyville, IN PERM 7/31/2024 Y2
2078 Recyclex TRM‐V American Excelsior ‐ Florence, AL PERM 1/31/2026 Y2

Rolled Erosion Control Products

C350 North American Green ‐ Poseyville, IN PERM 7/31/2024 Y2
1548 WG‐ECC‐3 (ECC‐3) Western Green ‐ Bernville, PA PERM 7/31/2025 Y2
1707 WG‐PP5‐12 (ECP‐2)  Western Green ‐ Bernville, PA PERM 7/31/2026 Y2
2432 WG‐ECP‐3 (ECP‐3) Western Green ‐ Bernville, PA PERM 7/31/2026 Y2
2605 WG‐ECSC‐3 (ECSC‐3) Western Green ‐ Bernville, PA PERM 7/31/2026 Y2
4160 ETPP‐10 Erosion Tech ‐ Belleville, PA  PERM 7/31/2026 Y2
4433 Excel PP5‐10  Western Green ‐ Evansville, IN PERM 1/31/2027 Y2

Recyclex TRM American Excelsior ‐ Florence, AL  PERM 7/31/2024 Y2

Recyclex TRM American Excelsior ‐ Norwalk, OH PERM 7/31/2024 Y2

1513 SC250  Western Green ‐ Evansville, IN PERM 1/31/2027 Y2

5134 TriNet Coconut (Model No. 073.0600)  American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI PERM 7/31/2025 Y2

5133 TriNet Curlex (Model No. 073.0600)  American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI PERM 7/31/2025 Y2

5136 TriNet Recyclex (Model No. 073.0650)  American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI PERM 7/31/2025 Y2

5135 TriNet Straw/Coconut (Model No. 073.0630)  American Excelsior ‐ Rice Lake, WI PERM 7/31/2025 Y2

Y = Yes. Item is BABA compliant. 

No = Item is not BABA compliant. 

REVISED: March 4, 2024 

ESTABLISHED: March 1, 1988ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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     Y1 = Iron/Steel, Y2 = Manufactured Product, Y3 = Construction Material, Y4 = Exempt 

**Build America, Buy America (BABA) Compliant Key                                           
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*Visit http://www.dot.state.al.us/conweb/ATC.html for a list of Manufacturer's Safety Data Sheets and Dosing Recommendations for Treatment Chemicals found in Hydraulic Erosion Control Products.

*Rolled and Hydraulic Erosion Control Products are classified at the manufacturer's highest allowable use for slope and/or channel application as specified in Section 659, Erosion Control Products, of the 

Alabama Department of Transportation, Standard Specifications for Highway Construction, 2018 Edition.
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ROLLED and HYDRAULIC EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS* Page 4 of 4

American Excelsior Company North American Green by Western Green 
4032 Parkway Drive 5401 St. Wendel Cynthiana Road
Florence, AL 35630 Poseyville, IN 47633
715‐236‐5643 / 715‐236‐5627 fax 800‐772‐2040 / 812‐963‐3799 fax

American Excelsior Company Profile Products, LLC
180 Cleveland Road 219 Simpson Street
Norwalk, OH 44857 Conover, NC 28613
715‐236‐5643 / 715‐236‐5627 fax 970‐481‐6932 / 970‐776‐9772

American Excelsior Company, by Mat, Inc. Profile Products, LLC
12402 Hwy 2 1525 Waynesburg Drive SE
Floodwood, MN 55736 Canton, OH 44707
715‐236‐5644 / 715‐236‐5627 fax 330‐452‐2630 / 330‐452‐2644 fax

American Excelsior Company U.S. Erosion Control Products
831 Pioneer Avenue 5227 Springhead Church Road
Rice Lake, WI 54868 Willacoochee, GA 31650
715‐236‐5643 / 715‐236‐5627 fax 864‐990‐6606 / 912‐422‐6351 fax

Enviroscape ECM Western Green 
22700 SR‐613 4609 Boonville‐New Harmony Road
Oakwood, OH 45873 Evansville, IN 47725 
419‐594‐3210 / 419‐594‐3213 fax 970‐631‐8366/ 303‐845‐8649 fax

Erosion Control Blanket Western Green
Box 69 443 Bricker Road
Riverton, Manitoba, Canada, R0C 2R0 Bernville, PA 19506
970‐875‐1158 / 204‐378‐2140 fax 610‐488‐8496 / 610‐488‐8494 fax

Erosion Tech, LLC
83 Central, S Penn Street
Belleville, PA 17004
478‐957‐3985

HydroStraw, LLC
22110 State Route 27
Rockford, WA 99030
800‐545‐1755

LSC Environmental Products, LLC
811 Price Place 
Lenoir, NC 28645
800‐800‐7671 

APPROVED MANUFACTURERS AND PLANT LOCATIONS

*Visit http://www.dot.state.al.us/conweb/ATC.html for a list of Manufacturer's Safety Data Sheets and Dosing Recommendations for Treatment 

Chemicals found in Hydraulic Erosion Control Products.


